

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7011/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CRLA No. 418/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GANESH S.HEGDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.G.VEDESHWAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and joint application on behalf of petitioner and respondent seeking to compound the matter)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the compromise and direct the acquittal of the appellant.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2092 OF 2009  
[arising out of SLP(CRL.) No. 7011 of 2009]

GANESH S. HEGDE ..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

V.G. VEDESHWAR ..... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

A joint application has been filed by the

parties to the effect that they have compromised the matter and as a consequence thereof the sum of Rs. 45,000/- which is lying deposited in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Kumta vide receipt no. 0385940 dated 05.09.2009 is to be received by the complainant-respondent.

The learned counsel for the respondent also states that he has no objection to the terms of the compromise.

We, accordingly, allow the appeal in terms of the compromise and direct the acquittal of the appellant.

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

[J.M. PANCHAL]

.....J

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 09, 2009.